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Bestiller De reservedele så opgiv venligst maskinens fabrikationsnummer og eventuelt 
købsår. Det sparer Dem tid, penge og ærgrelser og os unødigt besvær. 
De kan notere nummeret på Deres maskine her: 

Nr......................................... Leveret den .......................  /  .............. 20........ 
så har De det ved hånden, når De eventuelt skal bestille reservedele. 
Fabrikationsnummeret findes indhugget i rammen, som vist på figuren. 

Bei Ersatzteilbestellungen ist die Fabrikationsnummer Ihrer Maschine unbedingt anzugeben. 
Das erspart Ihnen Zeit, Geld und Ärger und erleichert uns die Abfertigung. 
Tragen Sie die Nummer Ihrer Maschine bitte hier ein: 

Nr......................................... Geliefert am .......................  /  .............. 20........ 
dann haben Sie bei Ersatzteilbestellungen immer die Nummer bei der Hand. 
Die Fabrikationsnummer ist im Rahmen eingeschlagen, siehe Figur. 

Always state the serial number and if possile the year of the machine when ordering spare 
parts whereby you save time and money and facilitates matters for us. 
Please enter the number of your machine here: 

No......................................... Delivered on the .......................  /  .............. 20........ 
Appropriate when ordering parts. 
The serial number is located as shown on the figure. 

Lorsque vous commandez des pièces dètachées, indiquez toujours le numéro de série de 
votre machine et si possible son année de fabrication. Vous éviterez des pertes de temps et 
vous nous faciliterez le travail. 
Prière de noter ici le numéro de série de votre machine: 

Numéro......................................... Livrée le .......................  /  .............. 20........ 

Ceci vous sera utile lorsque vous commanderez des pièces. 
Le numéro de série est gravé dans le cadre comme indiqué sur la figure. 



SPARE PARTS BOOK 
ERSATZTEILKATALOG
CATALOGUE DE PIÈCES 
RESERVEDELSKATALOG

The book is divided into 5 passages: 

1. Description of the spare part book. 
2. Number key for assembly parts. 
3. Number key showing on which figures the spare part numbers can be found. 
4. Figure key showing on which figures the parts can be found. 
5. Spare parts list. 

Der Katalog ist in 5 Abschnitte eingeteilt: 

1. Beschreibung des Ersatzteilkataloges. 
2. Nummernschlüssel für Montagezubehör. 
3. Nummernschlüssel mit Angabe der jeweiligen Ersatzteilnummer. 
4. Figurliste mit Angabe, auf welche Figuren die Teile zu finden sind. 
5. Ersatzteilliste. 

Le catalogue est divisé en 5 sections: 

1. Description du catalogue de pièces. 
2. Liste de pièces de montage. 
3. Numéros des pièces de rechange indiquant le numéro de figure. 
4. Liste des figures indiquant sur quelle figure se trouvent les pièces. 
5. Liste de pièces de rechange. 

 Kataloget er opdelt i 5 afsnit: 

1. Beskrivelse af reservedelskataloget. 
2. Nummernøgle for monteringsdele. 
3. Nummernøgle - viser på hvilke figurer reservedelsnumrene findes. 
4. Figurnøgle - viser på hvilke figurer delene findes. 
5. Reservedelsliste. 

Description of the spare parts book: 
Beschreibung des Ersatzteilkataloges: 
Discription du catalogue de pièces: 
Beskrivelse af reservedelskataloget: 

ÐÑÍò ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ ßÒÌßÔ ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ 
ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆË 

ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ×

ííò ïíìðóçïëí Ì î ÕÎÇÜÍ  ÝÛÒÌÎÛ 

ÕÎÛËÌÆÙßÎÒ×ÌËÎ

âãðððíîïç äãðððíììè 

ïíìïóçïèé ï

ííòï ïíëðóéððë î ÕÎÇÜÍ  ÝÛÒÌÎÛ 

ÕÎÛËÌÆÙßÎÒ×ÌËÎ

âãðððíîïç

ïíëðóçðëî

ïíëðóçïðì

ì

ï

íìò ïíìðóðïçê ï ÐÎÑÚ×ÔßÕÍÛÔ ÐÎÑÚ×Ô ÚÑÎÕ 

ÐÎÑÚ×ÔÙßÞÛÔ

âãðððíîïç äãðððíììè 

íìòï ïíëðóèððè ï ÐÎÑÚ×ÔßÕÍÛÔ ÐÎÑÚ×Ô ÚÑÎÕ 

ÐÎÑÚ×ÔÙßÞÛÔ

âãðððíîìç

To this:
States which and how many mounting  
assemblies (screws, nuts, discs etc.) 
are used with the spare part. 
See under number key for assembly parts 

Dazu:
Angabe von Montierungsteilen 
(Schrauben, Muttern, Scheiben usw.) 
die zusammen mit dem Ersatzteil 
angewendet werden sollen. Siehe  
Nummerschlüssel 
für Montagezubehör. 

Pour ceci: 
Indique lesquelles et combien de 
pièces de montage (vis, écrous, rondelles 
etc.) sont employées avec la pièce de 
rechange. Voir dans la liste de numéros 
pour pièces de montage. 

Hertil:
Angiver hvilke og hvor mange
monteringsdele (skruer, møtrikker, skiver 
osv.) der anvendes sammen med reserve- 
delen. Se under nummernøgle for 
monteringsdele.

Article no.: 
The article no. marked “T” is not 
standard. Is delivered as accessories. 
the article no. marked “+”: 
Modification is being made. 

Warenummer:
Ist eine Warennummer mit "T"  ge-
kennzeichnet, wird sie als Zubehör 
geliefert.
Eine Warennummer mit "+" ist als 
Modifikation unterwegs. 

No. D’article:
Le no d’article marqué d’un “T” n’est pas 
un article standard. Livré comme 
accessoire. 
No. d’article marqué de “+”: 
Une modification viendra. 

Varenr.:
Varenummer mærket med "T" er ikke 
standard. Leveres som tilbehør.
Varenummer mærket med "+" : 
ændring undervejs. 

Postion No.:
The position No. marked “()” 
is not standard. 
Is delivered as accessory. 

Positionsnummer:
Die Positionsnummer, die mit “()” 
gezeichnet ist, ist nicht der Standard. 
Wird als Zubehør geliefert. 

No de pos.: 
Le numéro de position marqué d’un “()” 
n’est pas une pièce standard. 
Livrée comme accessoire.  

Pos. nr.:.
Positionsnummer mærket med.”()” 
er ikke standard. 
Leveres som tilbehør

Quantity: 
States quantity of parts for machine. 
In connection with subassemblies: 
Quantity for the assembly. 

Anzahl:
Anzahl Teile je maschine. 
Bei Untersammlungen: 
Anzahl je Sammlung. 

Quantité:
Quantité de pièces par machine. 
Pour les sous-assemblages: pièces 
par assemblage.

Antal:
Antal dele pr. maskine. 
Ved undersamlinger: dele pr. samling.

Designation:
>=0003219 <=0003448 
Spare part used for machine from 
serial No. 3219 up to No. 3448 both 
Nos. included. 

Benennung:
>=0003219 <=0003448 
Ersatzteil für Maschinen von
Fabrikationsnummer 3219 bis 
Nr. 3448. 

Désignation:
>=0003219 <=0003448 
Pièce de rechange employée sur 
machines à partir de no de série 3219 
jusq’à et y compris no 3448.

Benævnelse:
>=0003219  <=0003448 
Reservedel anvendt på maskine fra og 
med fabrikationsnummer 3219 til 
og med nr. 3448 

The spare parts book is built up as follows: 
Fig. 01-29 Standard Fig. 50-59  Hub 
Fig. 30-39 Gear Fig. 60-79 Variation of standard (Accessory)
Fig. 40-49 PTO drives Fig. 80- Accessory 

Der Ersatzkatalog ist so aufgebaut:
Fig. 01-29 Standard Fig. 50-59 Nabe 
Fig. 30-39 Getriebe Fig. 60-79 Variation vom Standard (Zubehör)
Fig. 40-49 Gelenkwellen Fig. 80- Zubehör

Le catalogue de pièces est arrangé comme suit: 
Fig. 01-29 Standard Fig. 50-59  Moyeu 
Fig. 30-39 Boîtier Fig. 60-79 Variation du standard (Accessoire)
Fig. 40-49 Arbres à cardan Fig. 80- Accessoire

Reservedelskataloget er opbygget således:
Fig. 01-29 Standard Fig. 50-59 Nav 
Fig. 30-39 Gear Fig. 60-79 Variation af standard (Tilbehør) 
Fig. 40-49 Kraftoverføringsaksler Fig. 80- Tilbehør 

3



      ÊÓóðððîñí                     ÒËÓÓÛÎÒHÙÔÛ ÚÑÎ ÓÑÒÌÛÎ×ÒÙÍÜÛÔÛ  ó  ÒËÓÓÛÎÍÝØÔ$ÍÍÛÔ Ú$Î ÓÑÒÌßÙÛÆËÞÛØÑÎ 
                                    ÒËÓÞÛÎ ÕÛÇ ÚÑÎ ßÍÍÛÓÞÔÇ ÐßÎÌÍ   ó  Ô×ÍÌÛ ÜÛ Ð×ÛÝÛÍ ÜÛ ÓÑÒÌßÙÛ 

      ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ   ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ                      ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ                     ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
      ïïêëóðïíð    ÕßÞÛÔÞ×ÒÜÛÎ                     ÕßÞÛÔØßÔÌÛÞßÛÒÜÛÎ               ÝßÞÔÛ Ì×ÛÍ 
      ïîïíóïïîê    ÍÌ[ÔÍZÌÍÕÎËÛ Óêóïê              ÍÌò ÍÛÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óêóïê           ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÛÌ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óêóïê 
      ïîïíóïîîî    ÍÌ[ÔÍZÌÍÕÎËÛ Óêóîð              ÍÌò ÍÛÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óêóîð           ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÛÌ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óêóîð 
      ïîïíóïîîì    ÍÌ[ÔÍZÌÍÕÎËÛ Óêóîë              ÍÌò ÍÛÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óêóîë           ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÛÌ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óêóîë 
      ïîïíóîïîì    ÍÌ[ÔÍZÌÍÕÎËÛ Óèóïî              ÍÌò ÍÛÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óèóïî           ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÛÌ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óèóïî 
      ïîïíóîïîê    ÍÌ[ÔÍZÌÍÕÎËÛ Óèóïë              ÍÌò ÍÛÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óèóïë           ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÛÌ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óèóïë 
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      ïîïíóíìîí    ÍÌ[ÔÍZÌÍÕÎËÛ Óïðóìð             ÍÌò ÍÛÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óïðóìð          ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÛÌ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óïðóìð 
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      ïîïíóìîîì    ÍÌ[ÔÍZÌÍÕÎËÛ Óïîóîë             ÍÌò ÍÛÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óïîóîë          ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÛÌ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óïîóîë 
      ïîïíóìíîî    ÍÌ[ÔÍZÌÍÕÎËÛ Óïîóíð             ÍÌò ÍÛÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óïîóíð          ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÛÌ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óïîóíð 
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      ïîïíóììîì    ÍÌ[ÔÍZÌÍÕÎËÛ Óïîóìë             ÍÌò ÍÛÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óïîóìë          ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÛÌ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óïîóìë 
      ïîïíóìëîî    ÍÌ[ÔÍZÌÍÕÎËÛ Óïîóëð             ÍÌò ÍÛÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óïîóëð          ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÛÌ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óïîóëð 
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      ïîïíóëìîì    ÍÌ[ÔÍZÌÍÕÎËÛ Óïêóìë             ÍÌò ÍÛÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óïêóìë          ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÛÌ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óïêóìë 
      ïîïíóëëîî    ÍÌ[ÔÍZÌÍÕÎËÛ Óïêóëð             ÍÌò ÍÛÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óïêóëð          ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÛÌ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óïêóëð 
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      ïîïìóìïîê    ÍÌ[ÔÍÕÎËÛ Óïîóìë                ÍÌßØÔÍÛÝØÍÕßÒÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óïîóìë   ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óïîóìë 
      ïîïìóìîîî    ÍÌ[ÔÍÕÎËÛ Óïîóëð                ÍÌßØÔÍÛÝØÍÕßÒÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óïîóëð   ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óïîóëð 
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      ïîïìóëîîè    ÍÌ[ÔÍÕÎËÛ Óïêóêë                ÍÌßØÔÍÛÝØÍÕßÒÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óïêóêë   ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óïêóêë 
      ïîïìóëíîì    ÍÌ[ÔÍÕÎËÛ Óïêóéë                ÍÌßØÔÍÛÝØÍÕßÒÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óïêóéë   ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óïêóéë 
      ïîïìóëíîë    ÍÌ[ÔÍÕÎËÛ Óïêóïôëóéë            ÍÌßØÔÍÛÝØÍÕßÒÌÍÝØÎò Óïêóïôëóéë  ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óïêóïôëóéë 
      ïîïìóëíîê    ÍÌ[ÔÍÕÎËÛ Óïêóèð                ÍÌßØÔÍÛÝØÍÕßÒÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óïêóèð   ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óïêóèð 
      ïîïìóëìîî    ÍÌ[ÔÍÕÎËÛ Óïêóïðð               ÍÌßØÔÍÛÝØÍÕßÒÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óïêóïðð  ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óïêóïðð 
      ïîïìóëìîè    ÍÌ[ÔÍÕÎËÛ Óïêóïîð               ÍÌßØÔÍÛÝØÍÕßÒÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óïêóïîð  ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óïêóïîð 
      ïîïìóëìíï    ÍÌ[ÔÍÕÎËÛ Óïèóïïð ÕÊßÔò ïîòç    ÍÌßØÔÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óïèóïïð Ïò ïîòç   ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óïèóïïð Ïò ïîòç 
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Fig. 12

Complete wheel Designation 435/50R19.5 245/70R19.5
Twin wheels

600/40-22.5
18 PR

445/45R19.5

Number 4000-1058 4000-1043 4000-106H/V 4000-1055

Tyres Designation 435/50R19.5 TL 245/70R19.5 TL 600/40-22.5 TL 445/45R19.5 TL

Load Index 160J 140J 169 A8 160F

Remoulded X X

Rim Designation 14.00x19.5 7.50x19.5 20.00x22.5 14.00x19.5

ø176/ø225/10 ø176/ø225/10 ø176/ø225/10 ø176/ø225/10

Offset = -15

Hose Designation

Valve Number

Valve-extension 1322-8102

10 pcs M22x1,5 10 pcs M22x1,5 10 pcs M22x1,5 10 pcs M22x1,5

450 450 450 450

445 550 600 445

940 839 1070 940

9 8,7 6 9

Diameter [mm]

Max. tyre pressure [bar]

Wheels for FEEDER VM

Wheel bolts

Torque settings [Nm]

Width [mm]

Fig. 13

Fig. 14
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Fig. 100 TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIES
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Complete wheel Designation 435/50R19.5 245/70R19.5
Twin wheels

600/40-22.5
18 PR

445/45R19.5

Number 4000-1058 4000-1043 4000-106H/V 4000-1055

Tyres Designation 435/50R19.5 TL 245/70R19.5 TL 600/40-22.5 TL 445/45R19.5 TL

Load Index 160J 140J 169 A8 160F

Remoulded X X

Rim Designation 14.00x19.5 7.50x19.5 20.00x22.5 14.00x19.5

ø176/ø225/10 ø176/ø225/10 ø176/ø225/10 ø176/ø225/10

Offset = -15

Hose Designation

Valve Number

Valve-extension 1322-8102

10 pcs M22x1,5 10 pcs M22x1,5 10 pcs M22x1,5 10 pcs M22x1,5

450 450 450 450

445 550 600 445

940 839 1070 940

9 8,7 6 9

Diameter [mm]

Max. tyre pressure [bar]

Wheels for FEEDER VM

Wheel bolts

Torque settings [Nm]

Width [mm]
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Fig. 87 TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIES       ÊÓóðððîñí  ÊÛÎÌ×ÕßÔÞÔßÒÜÛÎ ÊÓóî               Ú×Ùò  èéò            âãïéèðïîïðïí 
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Fig. 87 TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIES       ÊÓóðððîñí  ÊÛÎÌ×ÕßÔÞÔßÒÜÛÎ ÊÓóî               Ú×Ùò  èéò            âãïéèðïîïðïí 
                                         Ì×ÔÞÛØHÎô ÆËÞÛØÑÎô ßÝÝÛÍÍÑÎ×ÛÍ 
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Fig. 93 TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIES       ÊÓóðððîñí  ÊÛÎÌ×ÕßÔÞÔßÒÜÛÎ ÊÓóî               Ú×Ùò  çíò            âãïéèðïîïðïí 
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Fig. 96 TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIES       ÊÓóðððîñí  ÊÛÎÌ×ÕßÔÞÔßÒÜÛÎ ÊÓóî               Ú×Ùò  çêò            âãïéèðïîïðïí 
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TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIESFig. 97       ÊÓóðððîñí  ÊÛÎÌ×ÕßÔÞÔßÒÜÛÎ ÊÓóî               Ú×Ùò  çéò            âãïéèðïîïðïí 
                                         Ì×ÔÞÛØHÎô ÆËÞÛØÑÎô ßÝÝÛÍÍÑÎ×ÛÍ 
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Fig. 98 TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIES       ÊÓóðððîñí  ÊÛÎÌ×ÕßÔÞÔßÒÜÛÎ ÊÓóî               Ú×Ùò  çèò            âãïéèðïîïðïí 
                                         Ì×ÔÞÛØHÎô ÆËÞÛØÑÎô ßÝÝÛÍÍÑÎ×ÛÍ 
                                                                                                     ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
      ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
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TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIESFig. 99       ÊÓóðððîñí  ÊÛÎÌ×ÕßÔÞÔßÒÜÛÎ ÊÓóî               Ú×Ùò  ççò            âãïéèðïîïðïí 
                                         Ì×ÔÞÛØHÎô ÆËÞÛØÑÎô ßÝÝÛÍÍÑÎ×ÛÍ 
                                                                                                     ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
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Fig. 100 TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIES       ÊÓóðððîñí  ÊÛÎÌ×ÕßÔÞÔßÒÜÛÎ ÊÓóî               Ú×Ùò ïððò            âãïéèðïîïðïí 
                                         Ì×ÔÞÛØHÎô ÆËÞÛØÑÎô ßÝÝÛÍÍÑÎ×ÛÍ 
                                                                                                     ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
      ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
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Fig. 101 TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIES       ÊÓóðððîñí  ÊÛÎÌ×ÕßÔÞÔßÒÜÛÎ ÊÓóî               Ú×Ùò ïðïò            âãïéèðïîïðïí 
                                         Ì×ÔÞÛØHÎô ÆËÞÛØÑÎô ßÝÝÛÍÍÑÎ×ÛÍ 
                                                                                                     ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
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Specialist in grassland
machinery and complete
diet mixers

When it comes to green feed techniques, JF-
STOLL has gained a reputation as one of the 
world’s leading suppliers and specialists. As a 
specialist manufacturer for over 50 years, we 
have gained a vast amount of experience 
from right around the world and, more 
importantly, unique regional requirements.

We also receive important inspiration in our 
development work through a close and 
continuous dialogue with customers, dealers 
and agricultural researchers. 

No matter which type of JF-STOLL-
machine you chose, you can be sure to 
obtain the best result to obtain a top result - 
in the shape of high performance and 
operational reliability, minimum main-
tenance, flexible working possibilities and 
optimal operating economy.
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